FORM CD-451 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERGE X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
e : o ACGOUNTING CODE
AMENDMENT TO ___ses Atached
FENANCEAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD NUMBER
51-42.810550
RECIFIENT NAME AMENDMENT NUMBER
BOAT PEOPLE 505, INC. 4
STREET ADDRESS EFFEGTIVE DATE
6066 LEESBURG PIKE STE 100 DEC 2 g 2012
CITY, STATE ZIP EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
FALLS CHURGH, VA 22041-2220 July 31, 2013

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE:

11. 557 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - PCC - Neighberheood Ernpowerment and Support th rough T eamwork
Car}wmunlty Technology Center Louisville

T oLiows: T | EsTmATED cosT ADD oot | oy cost
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $352,000.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $392,000.00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COS8T $204,401 .00 $0.00 $0.00 $204,401.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED GOST $586,401.00 $0.00 $0.00 $585,401.00

| REASON(S} FOR AMENDMENT

This grant Is hereby amended to acknowledge receipt of the approved revised SF-424A budget on Award Action Request (AAR)
dated 1-20~12 and to revise SAC No. 3 - Federal Program Officer's Contact information.

ALL PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT.

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitutes ah obligatien of Federal funding.
By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and
attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated info the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed

Amendment documents shall be refurned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the

Recipient. If not signed and retumed without modification by the Reclpient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer
may unilaterally terminate this Amendment.

X Special Award Conditions
X Line Item Budget

QOther:

\%Q‘T;qu UPV(’H&;Q{‘ ( ;mn%oé (ﬁf\l’m(k M«\m&i{‘ "fi’f{

SIGNATURE OF Df!;'gt\RTMENT‘OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER DATE

g f
Jannat Cancino . Lﬁ:% e ; lalj‘fj_;g;_e?}‘ e
TYPED NAME, TYPQED TITLE, AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL DATE

G4/ /13




Award Number; 51-42-B10550, Amendment Nuimber 4
Federal Program Officer: Bart Forbes

Requisition Number; 6845

Employer Identification Number; 541563619

Dun & Bradstreet No: 05-53-05713

Recipient 1D: 5103711

Requestor 1D: 5103711

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information

&

61 2010 4803011-300 06-10-0000-00-00-00-00 $0.00

Award Contact Information

_ : G [ T
Mr, Jason Clevanger Administrative jason.clevenger@ipsos.org (703) 647-65486
NIST Grants Officer: : NIST Grants Specialist:
Jannet Cancina Jacquéline Roberis
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650 100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithershirg, MD 20889-1650 Gaithersburg, MD 20889-1650

(301) 975-6544 (301} $75-2005



AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT
BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM
SPECIAL AWARD CONDITIONS
51-42-B10550

The Federal Program Officer’s name, address, and telephomne number axe:

Bart Forbes

National Telecommunications and Informatlon Administration
US Department of Commerce

1401 Constitution Ave., NW.

Washington, DC 20230

Phone: (202) 482-1950; Fax: (202) 501-8005

Email; BForbes@ntia.doc.goy




51-42~B10550 Amend. #4 AAR datéd 1-20-12

BUDGET INFORMATION - Non-Construction Prog rams ONB Approval No. 03480044

- SECTION-A - BUDGET- SUMMARY . ooowd o0 70 @ 7 e I

Grant Program Cstalog Of Federal Estimated Unobligated Funds Naw or Revised Budget
Function Domestic Assistance i
or Activity Number Federal Non-Federal . Federal Non-Federal Tofal
(a) . (b) {c {d) (e) 0 (@)
1 % $ $ $ $ 0.00
2. 0.00
3. 0.00
4, : : : 0.00
5. Totals _ 8o 0.00 % 000 ® 0.00 |® 000 ¥ 0.00
T T T T T T BECTION B -BUDGET.CATEGORIES i R
6. Objsct Class Categories GRANT PROGRAN, FUNCTION DR ACTIVITY 7 Tota
4] {2) 3) (8
4. Personnel $ ' $ 3 142,819.00 $ 79,040.00 $ 221,858.00
b. Fringe Benefits 24,106.00 0.00 24.106.00 |
c. Trave! 5,658.00 0.c0 5,658.00
d. Equipment 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
&. Supplies 17,872.00 337.00 18,208.00
£ Contractual 136,000.00 118,560.00 254,560.00
-g. Censtruction 0.00 - 0.00 0.00
h. Other 31,712.00 6,464.00 38,178.00
. Total Direct Charges {sum of 6a-6h) 0.00 0.00 358,167.00 204,401.00 562,568.00
j. Inclirect Charges E 33,833.00 0.00° 33,833.00
k. TOTALS (sum of 6f and &j) ) $ 0.00 ¥ £.00 s 392,000.00 $ | 204,401.00 $ 596,401.00
7. Program Income $ : $ $ $ $ 0.00

Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7-97)

Authorized for Local Reproduction
: ) Prescribed by OMB Circular A-1 02

Previeus Edition Usabla



T SECTION C ~NON-FEDERAL RESOURCES.

' (aj Grant Frogram {b) Applicant (©) State o Giner Sources | (e)TOTALS B
B. 5 $ $ 0.00
. 0.00
10. 0.00
11, C.00
12. TOTAL (surn of ines 8-17) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00 |$ 0.00 0.00
R [ SECTION D - FORECASTED CASH NEEDS SR T T E
Tolal for 1st Year 1st Quatter Znd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quartey
13. Federal 3 0.00 (% $ . ' $
14. Non-Federal 0.00
15. TOTAL {sum of fines 13 and 14) $ S 0.001$ 0.00 i 0.00 |8 0.00 0.00

- SECTION

E - BUDGET ESTIMATES OF FEDERAL FUNDS NEE

25 FOR BALANGE OF THE PROJEGT

FUTURE FUNDING PERIODS (Years)

(&} Grant Prograh :
{b) First (c) Second (d) Third {2) Fourth
16, $ $ 3
17,
18.
19.
0.00 |$ 0.00 |$ 0.00 0.G6C

20. TOTAL (sum of lines 16-19)

FORMATION. <+

21, Direct Gharges:

22, Indirect Charées:

23. Remarks:

Authorized for Local Reproduction

-Standard Form 424A {Rev, 7-97) Page 2



